

EASLEY COMBINED UTILITIES

A Community Tradition

The following rate schedules will go into effect for all bills mailed after April 1, 2023, for utility services received from Easley Combined Utilities. If you have further questions, please call our office at (864) 859-4013.

Electric Service:

Application: Applicable to all residential and church electric services,

unless otherwise covered by a customer specific rate

schedule.

I) Basic Facilities

Charge \$ 9.56 per month

II) Energy Charge

All energy \$0.1177 per kWh

Water Service:

Application: Applicable to all water customers located outside the municipal limits of the City of Easley, unless otherwise specified by a customer specific rate schedule.

Minimum Charge:

\$	16.67
\$	41.66
\$	62.49
\$	83.33
\$	133.32
\$ 2	249.98
\$ 4	416.63
\$ 8	833.25
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

Volume Charge: (per 100 cf) \$ 3.7817

Sewer Service:

Application: Applicable to all sewer customers located outside the municipal limits of the City of Easley, unless otherwise specified by a customer specific rate schedule.

Minimum Charge:

= (0.1)	A 07 74
5/8 Inch	\$ 27.71
1 Inch	\$ 27.71
1.25 Inch	\$ 27.71
1.5 Inch	\$ 27.71
2 Inch	\$ 27.71
3 Inch	\$ 27.71
4 Inch	\$ 27.71
6 Inch	\$ 27.71

Volume Charge: (per 100 cf) \$ 4.0419

Residential charges are limited to the first 1600 cf of water used.

Sewer Flat Rate Service:

Application: Applicable to all sewer customers located outside the municipal limits of the City of Easley, unless otherwise specified by a customer specific rate schedule.

Monthly Charge:

\$ 51.15

^{*} Fixed monthly sewer charged is based on an average usage of 826 cf per month.